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From March 28 to April 14, 2025, Data for Progress conducted 3 pooled surveys resulting in 3,552 respondent interviews of U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The
margins of error associated with each sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in
tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. "Persuadable voters" are voters who say they normally vote about equally for both major parties. For
more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical
significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up
to 100 due to rounding.

N=3,552 unless otherwise specified.

[1] In which of the following settings would you prefer to live and receive support and services for a disability if you were to have one?

nde Black or SEiE Dnoets

Response Topline Democrat pem‘{ent Re.pub- Female Male 18to| 35to 60+ L College African  White Latino centiES identify Urban Suburban Rural RETELE
/ Third lican 34 59 College N S voters
arty ame disabled as
B disabled

I would prefer to live in my home
and receive support and services 89 87 89 91 89 89 82 87 94 88 91 82 91 88 89 90 87 90 91 87
in my own home

I would prefer to live in a nursing
home or other assistance-based

o ; 7 8 7 6 7 8 13 8 4 7 7 13 6 8 8 7 9 7 6 10
institution and receive support

and services there

Don't know 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 6 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3
Weighted N 3,552 1,362 802 1,388 1,892 1,660 602 1,427 1,523 2,288 1,264 379 2,537 440 687 2,779 1,118 1,318 1,116 415

[2] Lawmakers in Congress are considering funding levels for each of the following.

For each, please say if you think we should increase or cut its federal funding, or if we should keep federal funding at its current level.

— Medicaid
Independent Repub 18to 35 N CIEC3Cr id sel'ff-' DL Persuadabl
Response Topline Democrat " he,p:n il I‘?Pu " Female Male 3t° ;o + c "° College African White Latino ' Lkl identifyas Urban Suburban Rural ersuadable
/ Third party  lican 4 5 ollege skt dis::ned Tt voters
We should increase 50 66 45 37 52 48 53 58 42 53 44 62 47 56 60 48 55 47 48 42
federal funding for this.
We should keep funding 38 29 44 43 35 40 36 32 44 35 43 30 39 30 30 39 37 40 36 45
at current levels.
We should cut federal 8 2 6| 14 7| 8 7 & 10 6 10 s| 9 7 5 g8 5 9 9 7
funding for this.
Don't know 5 3 5 6 6 3 4 5 5 6 3 3 5 6 5 5 4 4 6 6
Weighted N 3552 1,362 802 1,388 1,892 1,660 602 1,427 1,523 2,288 1,264 379 2,537 440 687 2,779 1,118 1,318 1,116 415

[3]1 Home and community based services (HCBS) allow aging adults and people with disabilities to live independently and receive care services in their homes and communities, like
helping someone bathe and dress or providing transportation.

Do you think we should increase or cut federal funding for home and community-based services, or should we keep federal funding at its current level?

Self-
Black or a :m Does not
Response Topline Democrat I,":;p:nde:t Rle'puh- Female Male 12:0 3':;0 60+ c "° College African White Latino OSHEES identifyas Urban Suburban Rural Pe'su:dable
ird party ican ollege American dis:ZIed disabled voters
We should increase
. . 52 66 49 42 57 48 48 53 54 52 53 54 52 55 60 51 56 51 50 42

federal funding for this.
We should keep funding 53 5, 41 46 34 42 39 37 38 37 39 36 39 34 30 40 34 39 40 47
at current levels.
We should cut federal 5 3 4 71 4 e 71 & 3 s s 4 5 6 5 s s 5 s 6
funding for this.
Don't know 5 4 6 5 6 4 6 5 5 6 3 7 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Weighted N 3,552 1,362 802 1,388 1,892 1,660 602 1,427 1,523 2,283 1,264 379 2,537 440 687 2,779 1,118 1,318 1,116 415
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